

# Queensland Government Gazette

# **LOCAL GOVERNMENT**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 378]

## FRIDAY 29 JUNE 2018

[No. 49

Local Government Act 2009

#### BURKE SHIRE COUNCIL (MAKING OF LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (NO. 1) 2018

#### Title

1. This notice may be cited as *Burke Shire Council (Making of Local Law) Notice (No. 1) 2018*.

#### Commencement

2. This notice commences on the date it is published.

#### Making of local laws

 Burke Shire Council (the "Council") has, by resolution dated 21 June 2018, made Local Law No. 6 (Waste Management) 2018.

> Chief Executive Officer Burke Shire Council

Local Government Act 2009

#### COOK SHIRE COUNCIL (MAKING OF LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (NO. 1) 2018

#### Title

 This notice may be cited as Cook Shire Council (Making of Local Law) Notice (No. 1) 2018.

### Commencement

2. This notice commences on the date it is published.

#### Making of local laws

 Cook Shire Council (the "Council") has, by resolution dated 19 June 2018, made Local Law No. 6 (Waste Management) 2018.

> Chief Executive Officer Cook Shire Council

Local Government Act 2009

# GLADSTONE REGIONAL COUNCIL (MAKING OF LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (NO. 1) 2018

#### Title

 This notice may be cited as Gladstone Regional Council (Making of Local Law) Notice (No. 1) 2018.

#### Commencement

This Notice commences on the date it is published in the Gazette.

## Making of local law

- Gladstone Regional Council has, by resolution dated 19 June 2018, made—
  - (a) Local Law No. 8 (Waste Management) 2018; and
  - (b) Local Government Controlled Areas, Facilities and Roads (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2018.

#### Subordinate local law amended

 Local Government Controlled Areas, Facilities and Roads (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2018 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 4 (Local Government Controlled Areas, Facilities and Roads) 2011.

Local Government Act 2009

# GOONDIWINDI REGIONAL COUNCIL (MAKING OF LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (NO. 1) 2018

#### Title

.. This notice may be cited as *Goondiwindi Regional Council* (Making of Local Law) Notice (No. 1) 2018.

#### Commencement

This Notice commences on the date it is published in the Gazette.

#### Making of local law

 Goondiwindi Regional Council (the "Council") has, by resolution dated 27 June 2018, made Local Law No. 8 (Waste Management) 2018.